Regarding taxes. We collaborated with Mr. Jadlowiec,CPA, to assess individual tax responsi-
bilities , explain refund, and other questions. His data was used to parse variances between
lan Gabos and E. Herrman which was based on a difference of incomes of about 30% thus
resulting in a greater amount of the remaining $5565 (amount left of total taxes of $8218
minus E. Herrman’s payment of Pine school district of $2653) being paid by E. Herrman than

lan Gabos.
See page 31/ 50 in report to confirm data.

lan Gabos was responsible for $2424 of remaining $5565 and E. Herrman $3141. This is
based on higher income reported on that page by 29.6%

As a result lan Gabos owes E. Herrman $2424 as it was reported that she paid all taxes. See
Spreadsheet

lan Gabos



Incomes reported

 if you meed agailiona) SoS0e - PRBSSE DNoyide 3 separaie sheet

LAST MAME, FIRST MAKME, MIDDLE IMITLAL

SPOUSE'S LATT MAME, FIRST MANE, MIDDLE INMAL

GABOS, IAN M. HEREMAN, ELIZABETH P.
STREET ADDRESS (No PO Box, RD o RR)
618 FAIRGATE DR
SECOND LINE OF ADCRESS
cIy STATE | ZIP CODE
WEEFORD PR 15050
DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER REZIDENT PSD CODE
711001 exrencion | amenoen reruanl nosessicent [
The calculations reparied in the firs column MUST pertain to the ocial Decurity Tpouse's Tocial Security
1a5-72-1661 161-74-1945

name printed in the column, regardiess of which spouse appears first
Combining income is NOT permitted.

I you had MO EARMNED INCOWME,
check the reason why-

If you had MO EARMED INCOME,
check the reason wiTy:

ONLY USE BLACK OR BLUE INK TO COMPLETE THIS FORM [ disatied [ stugent] [ disamied [ studen
[ deceasea miitary |__| deceased mitary
I: ol E Wares, "lling Jointly I:l Kerrisg, Pllng Sezsrsisly I:l Il Pt I: momemaker retined I: nomemakear retined
Cﬂwﬁ_ =
1 cation as Reported on W-2(5). [Enciose W-2s5) 99734 00
7~ Lnreimbursed Employee Business Expenses. [Enclose PA Schedule UE) .00 00
4. Total Taxable Earned Income (Subtract Line 2 from Line 1 and add Line 3) 153734 0o 265260 oo
5. 00

Enciose PASchedules®)
MO TAMABLE =

———
8. Netloss [Enclose PA Schedules? .00 00
7. Total Taxable Met Profit (Subtract Line 8 from Line 5. K less than zera, enter zero) .00 .00
8. Total Taxable Eamed Income and Met Profit (add Lines 4and 7} ... 15373400 265260 oo
9. Total Tax Liability [Line B multipied Dy L.0000 " e 24b5 300
10. Total Local Eamed Income Tax Withheld (May not equal W-2 - See Instr) 1957 oo 00
11, Cuarterly Estimated Payments Creci From Previous Taxear .00 00
12 Qut-of-State or Philadelphia Credits include sUpporting nw.mmm] 0o 00
13. TOTAL PAYMENTS and CREDITS (404 Lines 10 through 12) 193700 00
14. Refund IF MORE THAM $1.00, enter amount for select optionin 15) . 20 o0
15, Gre:ilTupiyenEpuuse(.ﬁmnuntnfUre 13 you want as a credit to your account) oo oo
Credit to next year Credit To spouse
18. EARNED INCOME TAX BALANCE DUE (Line 8 minus Line 13) .00 265300
17. _[Penalty after April 15* [multiply Line 18 by b .00 00
18. Interest after April 15* (multiphy Line 16 by N .00 00
18, TOTAL PAYMENT DUE {Add Lines 18 17, and 18] .o 00 2653 00
* See iNStCHons
Under penalties of parjury, | (we) declare tnat | [we) have examined this information, inchsding all accompanying
sehedules and statements and 1o the best of my (our) belied, they are true, comect and complets.

YOUR SIGNATURE SPOUSE'S SHSNATURE (I Filing Jointhy) DATE (MMDDMY YY)

PREPARER"S PRINTED NAME & SIGMNATURE

PHOME MUMEBER

Page 49 of return

BRADLEY P. JADLOWIEC, CPA, M BRADLEY P. JADLOWIEC, CPA, M |(412) 486-9250

1. Gross Compensation as Reported on W-2(s). (Enclose W-2s) 199734 00 26526000
2.  Unreimbursed Employee Business Expenses. (Enclose PA Schedule UEl 00 0o
3. Other Taxable Earned Income * ... 00 00
4. Total Taxable Earned Income {Subtracl Line 2 from Line 1 and add Line 3} 199734 oo 26526000




Page 31 /50 gives income reported and taxes that one can use to assess individual responsibility of remaining difference in
taxes after school tax per E. Herrman subtracted. ($8218-52653 = $5565)

IAN M. GABOS & ELIZABETH P. HERRMAN 195-72-1661
FORM 1040 WAGES RECEIVED AND TAXES WITHHELD STATEMENT 1
FEDERAL STATE CITY _
r AMOUNT TAX TAX SDI FICA MEDICARE N\
EMPLOYER'S NAME PAID WITHHELD WITHHELD TAX W/H  TAX TAX
T ADP TOTALSOURCE
SERVICES INC 194,121. 37,679. 6,132. 1,997. 9,932. 2,897.
S UNIVERSITY OF
PITTSBURGH PHYSICIANS 222,371. 47,570. 7,249. 7,083. 9,932. 4,456.
S UNIVERSITY OF
PITTSBURGH 24,673. / 1,089. / 895. 874,
TOTALS 4-‘11,165./ 86.338./14,2?'6. 9,954, 19,864. 7,353.
/ /
VA /[
FORM 1040 /QUALIE‘IED }ﬁvIDENDs STATEMENT 2

Used to calculate breakdown of $5565 which was part of taxes shared in proportion to incom



W2s Herrman

2 Erglzpss’s socdal necorky rumbe
161-T4-1945 OME o 1545.0008
b iz s dzztes rumzae g 1 veagas, 2z, ctmar comzenzzie- Z maceral Imcome s whals
23-2919472 222,371. 47,570,
€ Ergloper's nare, acomss, ans I ooce [ P ep— 4 Zockl zecurity tzn wiishald
UNIVEREITY OF PITTSBURGH PHYSICIANS 160,200. 9,932.00
600 GRANMT STHEET 5 aechcare wagss zne fiox  panck-ors e whihal
PITTSEURGH PA 15219 266,197, 4,456.00
[T p— T -
d comeol rumbe 9 10 Dapamzars czre baratiz
2 Eeeglzpes's Wzt szes oo B Lzt nama 1T Hanzusifed plns !123
i c | 426.
ELIZABETH FP. HERRMANW 13 g T Thes | Sy
618 FAIRCATE DR I__EI ﬁ j 3 o | 14,167.
WEXFORD Pa 15090 14 Cirar o 12C
|
o 12d
CH
f Errnlutn': addrsaz znd JIF Zze
5 =izia Erpikyerts e 1D sumser T8 zomow wages, oz, iz 17 iz lncomae =xx 18 Local wages, Hoe, wic. 15 Local ncoms = !l]_:i--:.-g
Fa | 20098310 236,113, 7,249.00 236,113, FINE T
| 7,083.00FITTSEL

Wage and Tax Statement
Form w_z

Copy 1- For State, City, or Local Tax Department

2023

Dapartmant of o Traazary - lnteral Mesous Sevlos

A mreglzees’z szodal zecorky rurbee
161-74-1945 OME Mo 15450008
b erpicrar ke tazatics ramzae ] T viages, 833, simar comeenastian 2 Paceral Imzome sz whnald
25-0965591 4,673, 1,089.
€ Ereglopers nare, asidreas, and TR code 3 okl zwcarty wages 4 ook securlty fn whshald
UNIVEREITY OF PITTESBURGH
4200 FPIFTH AVENUE 5 hagcicars wagss znd finz & pancicans tzx wkhhals
PITTSBURGH PA 15260
T Zockl secarky S0z 8 Alocated 4oz
d Gorreol number g 12 Dspe-car czre Derwtiz
2 Ereglopss's ¥zt szes oo RES Lzt name | 1T mercusiPed pins !125
i 2 | 2,275.
ELIZABETH P. HERRMAN 1 o T Thesen| oy
6§18 FATRCATE DR T E Bl e | 2,200.
WEXFORD Ba 15030 14 civar T
5 DD | f,972.
o 12d
C—
f Ervnhiu': asisrsa= nd JIF =]
5 Zizie e p— 16 zmow mages, oz, aiz. | 17 S oo s 18 Local mages, ez, ats |19 Lozal oo s 20 oty rave
PA | 15985369 29,148, §35.00 29,148, FINE TH]|
| g§74.00PITTSEY

w_z Wage and Tax Statement

Farm

Copy 1 - For State, City, or Local Tax Department

2023

Teparimant o tom Traazary - lrinmal Mevenus Sevkos



lan Gabos w2 to compare individual tax responsibility

E Emplayss's aoclal zscurly rumber

155-72-1661 OMB Mo. 15450008
h Empla e lderificzdo s nomzar E18) 1 Wapas, fipz, ociter companzzdon 2 Taderal Income == withrals
59-2452825 194,121, 37.679.
e Emplayer's rame, Zodrezz, and J1° code 3 ool smcurky wages 4 =zl sscurky T3 wikh el
ADP TOTALSOURCE SERVICES INC 160,200. 9,932.00
1 hDP DRI‘IE 5 Wadcors wagss ard figz B wacicws s whrnsd
AUGUSTA GA 30209 199,783, 2,897.0
T =oucial sscurky dpz & Hllzcaiwd tioz
d Carmrrsl rumbwr 9 i Jwzar-catt care berflz
B Emplayws'z firzt noms znd IniHal Lazt rame =11, 8 11 Haorguzified Hznz 13
fc | 49.
IAN M. GABOS 18 B0 e e | 12
618 FAIRGATE DR "X O Eo | 5,662.
WEEFORD PA 15090 14 o 12z
£ w_| 1,120.
124
§ an | 16,838.
f Emplayes’s sadrezz and I code
1] e ] Ergleysr's szt |3 nemcar 16 ~iziw wages, dpa, wic. 17 Tizse Income == 18 Le=al wapas, fps, s, 19 Loczimzome 2as M_J:h.-]r.!
PA | 19323302 199,734, 6,132.0 199,734, 1,9%7.00FPIHNE TH

o w_2 Wage and Tax Statement

Copy 1 - For State, City, or Local Tax Department

2023

Clagzrmeti of the Trezzury - riemal Meverus Zerddcs



Explanation pages 4-6 From initial tax report

Einol Sharie Levh & Associates
3740 Mount Roval Boulewvard
Alligon Park, PA 15101-3525

April 16, 2024

Ian M. Gabos & Elizabeth P. Herrman
618 Fairgate Dr
Wexford, PA 15090

Dear Ian & Elizabeth:

Enclosed are your 2023 income tax returns and 2024 estimated
tax wvouchers.

Specific filing instructions are as follows.
FEDERAL INCOME TAX RETUERN:

This return has been prepared for electronic filing and the
practitioner PIN program has been elected. Please sign and
return Form 8879 teo our office. We will then transmit your
return electronically to the IRS. Do not mail the paper copy
of the return to the IRS.

Your check for 55,486, payable to the United States Treasury.
must be paid by October 15, 2024. Be sure to include your
payment with Form 1040-V, Form 1040 Payment Voucher. Include
your soclial security number, daytime phone number, and the
worde "2023 Form 1l040" on your check.

Mail to - Internal BRevenue Service
P.0O. Box B02501
Cincinnati, OH 45280-2&501

FEDERAL ESTIMATED TAX VOUCHERE:

Separately mail voucher 1 of Form 1040-ES as soon as
possible.

Mail to - Internal Revenue Service
P.O. Box B0O2502
Cincinnati, OH 45280-2&502

Enclose your check for £3.690, pavaeble to the United States
Treasury. Include your social security number and the words
"2024 Form 1040-ES5" omn your check.

Retain vouchers 2, 3 and 4 in your files and mail to the



From initial tax report

above address on or before the dates indicated.

For yvour reference we have listed all estimated tax payments
and their originel due dates below. Vouchersz regquiring no
payment should not be filed.

Voucher no. 1 by 04/15/24 ....... 53,630
Voucher no. 2 by 06/17/24 ....... 53,630
Voucher no. 3 by 09/16/24 ,...... 53,6390
Voucher no. 4 by 01/15/25 ....... 53,690

PENNSYLVANIA INCOME TAX RETURN:

This return has been prepared for electronic filing. Please
gsign, date, and return Form PA-8879 to our office. We will
then submit your electronic return te the PDOR. Do not mail
the paper copy of the return to the PDOR.

Your check for 579, pavable to PA Department of Revenue, must
be mailed by October 15, 2024, Be sure to attach wyour
payvment to Pennsylvania Form PA-V, Payment Voucher. Include
your social security number and the words "2023 PA Tax" on
your check.

Mail to - PA Department of Rewvenue
PA-V Payment Enclosed
1 Rewvenue Place
Harrisburg, PA 17129-0001

PINE TWP/PINE-RICHLAND SD INCOME TAX RETURN:

Your city return must be mailed on or before October 15,
2024,

Mail to - Keystone Collections Group
PO Box 529
Irwin, PA 15642-0529

Enclosze your check for 52,653, payable to EKeystone
Collections Group. Include your social security number and
daytime phone number on your check.

PITTSBURGH CITY/PITTSBURGH SD INCOME TAX RETURMN:

Your city return must be mailed on or before October 15,
2024,

Mail to - Jordan Tax EService
Allegheny Co Cemntral TCD, Frick BLDG
437 Grant St, Ste 3900
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-6101

No payment is required as you are to receive a refund in the



From initial tax report . The amount of $7957 was refunded to E. Herrman by Pgh School District as employ-
er mistakenly directed it there. She later owed and paid $2653 to Pine Twp based her income.

amount of 57,9%57.

We prepared the returns from information wvou furnished us
without verification. Upon examination of the returns by
taxing authorities, requests may be made for underlying data.
We therefore recommend that you preserve all records which
you may be called upon to produce in conmnectiom with such
possible examinations.

Flease review the returns for completeness and accuracy.

We are also enclosing the documents you gave us to assist in
the preparation of the returns.

The status of your estimated tax payments should be reviewed
each quarter to assure avoidance of penalties.

Your federal estimate was prepared based on the assumption
that yvour withholdings from wages and pensioms for 2024 will
be at least £86,934. If it becomes apparent that your actual
withholding will be less than this amount, please notify us
at once so that an amended declaration may be considered.

We have enclosed mailing envelopes for your convenience in
filing vour returns.

We recommend that you use certified mail with postmarked
receipts for proof of timely filing.

We are also enclosing a statement for the preparation of your
individual income tax returns.

We sincerely appreciate the opportunity to serve you. FPlease
contact us if you have any guestions concerning the tax
returns.

We have provided wou tax advice in connection with the
preparation of your U.S. federal tax return and associated
tax planning services we have furnished. This advice is not
intended or written to be used by any taxpayer for the
purpose of avoiding penalties that may be imposed on the
taxpayer by the Intermnal Revenue Service, and it cannot be
used by any taxpayer for such purpose.

Your copies of the returns are enclosed for your files. We
suggest that you retain these copies indefinitely.

Sincerely,



Amended tax report to reflect corrections re: misdirected School tax funds and refund

PINE TWP/PINE-RICHLAND S D

CLES-321 (04-16) TAXPAYER ANNUAL
LOCAL EARNED INCOME TAX RETURN
owy v anitied 05 ecweE & wiillen axplanation of your nghbs with megard ta the audd, oo, &l k. raband and ol el taxed Contaet your Tas O
* if you have relocated duving the tax vear, please supgly additional information. Tax Yaar 2023
DATES LIVING AT EACH ADDRESS|  STREET ADUAESS (Mo PO Box, AD o AR} CITY OR POST OFFICE STATE [

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE INITIAL SPOUSE'S LAST NAME, FIRST MAME, . MIDDLE INITIAL
GABOS, IAN M. HEREMAN, ELIZABETH F.

STREET ADDRESS (No PO Box, RD or RA)
618 FAIRGATE DR

SECOMD LINE OF ADDRESS
cimy STATE ZIP CODE
WEXFORD PA 15080
DAYTIME PHOMNE NUMEER RESIDENT PESD CODE
711001 EXTEMSION A R N HOM-RESIDENT
The calcul#tions reported in the first column MUST pertain to the name prnted Social Sacurity # Spouse's Social Secunty #
i the colemn, regardiess of whether the husband or wife appears first, 195-72-1661 161-74-1945
Combining income is NOT permitted. IF yeas Mg MO EARMED INCOME, | If you had MO EARMED INCOME,
chrck the reason why: chack the reason why!
OMLY USE BLACK OR BLUE INK TO COMPLETE THIS FORM m disabled |:| studant |j deaabled |:| student
|:] deceasad ] rriltary [ | deceasad |:| military
D snge |I| Miaried, Filrg Jmnby |:| Warries, Filing Saparatety |:| Final Kot |:| nomamaker |:| ratingd |:| hoememakar |:| retirad
I:l unemployed 5]
1. Gross Compansation as Faponed on W-3e). [Enclose W-28) ... 19973400 26526000
Unreimbursed Employes Business Expanses. [Enclose PA Schedule UEI 100 00
3 Other Taxable Eamed Income * ... 00 0o
TﬂtﬂlTlxd:liEarnldm;&_ﬂtrmleanrlenu1 wm Line 3 15573400 265260.00
Ea Mat Profit (Enclose PA Schedules®) oo o0
NON-TAXABLE S Corp earnings check tnis boxc [_] i ]
Met Losa (Enc A Schegules ] ... o =y
7. Total Taxable Net Profit (Sub errsﬁnm'n Llneﬁ.llmﬂmm Bmarzefuj 00 )
B, Total Taxable Earmed Income and Met Profit (Add Lines4and 7). 199734.00 265360,
4, Total Tax Liability (Line 8 multiplied by 1.0000 I .. 159700 2653.00
10. Total Local Eamed Income Tax Withheld (May not equal W-2 - See Instr). 1997.00 795700
11. Quarterly Estimated Payments/Cradit From Previous Tax Year .00 2653.00]
12, Out-of-State or Phiadeiphia Credits (include supporting documentation] .00 2
13. TOTAL PAYMENTS and GREDITS (Add Lines 10 throwgh 12) ... 1997.00 10610.00
14. Refund IF MORE THAN $1.00, enter amount (or select option in 15) .00 7957,
. Gredit Taxpayer/Spouss (Amount of Line 13 you want &5 2 credit to yaur account) 0
j I Gredit to next year || Credt 1o spouse
16. EARMED INCOME TAX BALANCE DUE (Lna 9 minus Line 13 ... 00 0
17._Penalty after April 15* {multiply Line 16 by |- {04 00
18. _Interest after April 15 (multiply Line 16 by 1 (0 0
19, TOTAL PAYMENT DUE [Add Lines 16, 17, and 18] o0 i)
* S8 ingtructions
Under panalties of pesury, | (wa) deckars that | jwe) have examinad this information, including all accompanying
sehedules and statemants and to the best of my (our) balief. they are tnes, correct and complets.
YOUR SIGNATURE SPOUSE'S SIGNATURE (If Fling Jointhy) DATE (MBDODAYYY)
PHEFAHER'S PRINTED MAME & SIGNATURE PHOKNE NUMBER
EY P. JADL BRADLEY P LOWIEC FPA {412} 486-9250

WOH1E 04-09-23



